
HEBER-PERCY & PARKER ARCHITECTS 
GRESHAM HOUSE .24 HOtBORN VIADUCT. LONDON EC1A 2BN· TEL: 0171248 5757· FAX:0171248 5858 

Development Control 
Camden Town Hall 
Argyle Street entrance 
Euston Road 
London 
WC1H8ND 

22 April 1999 

Dear Sirs 

REF: 11 MURRAY STREET, NWI 

886/3.1/BP/BE 

Further to our telephone conversation with your Mr Joe Henry, we enclose an application 
for change of use and minor external alterations to the ground and lower ground floors, as 
follows: 

1. 4 copies of the Application form 
2. 5 sets of drawings - 886.01 & 02 
3. Copies of a front and rear photograph 
4. Our client's cheque for £190.00 

The upper floors in No. 11 are in residential use as are adjoining buildings. Though the 
ground and lower ground floors are currently designated as retail, the street is not 
appropriate for retail users and there has been no demand for such use in this building. It 
is clear that not many of the other buildings or parts of buildings designated for retail in 
Murray Street are in that use. 

If you require any further information, please call me or our David Holden. 

Bernard Parker 

Encls. 

cc. R Preece 

BERNARD PARKER AA DIP RIBA . associates Michael Heber-Percy AA DIP HONS RIBA, 

Clive Rawdcn LelOR AMASI, David Holden, George Kounnou BA HONS BArch HONS RIBA 

..... ~ .. 



HEBER-PERCY & PARKER ARCHITECTS 
GRESHAM HOUSE· 24 HOLBORN VIADUCT' LONDON EelA 2BN' TEL: 0171 2485757' FAX:0171248 5858 

e 
London Borough of Camden 
Development Control 
Camden Town Hall 
Argyle Street entrance 
Euston Road 
London WCIH 8DN 

23 April 1999 

Dear Sirs 

REF: 11 MURRAY STREET, NWI 

886/3.1/BP /BE 

_ ..... ,.H 

Following our letter and Application dated 22 April, we enclose 5 copies of drawing 
886.02A which we wish to form part of the Application, please. 

Please discard copies of drawing 886.02. 

David Holden 

Encls. 

cc. R Preece 

BERNARD PARKER AA DIP RIBA . associates Michael Heber-Percy AA DIP HONS RIBA, 

Clive Rawden LCIOB AMASI, David Holden, George Kounnou BA HONS BArch HONS RlBA 



LONDON BOROUGH OF CAMDEN 

%! The Town and Country PIamUDg Ai:t 1990 and the Town and Country PlalmiDg (Fees for Applic:atioas) ReguiatioDS 1989 as amended by the (Amendment) 
Regulations 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1997 

" 

This form shoe completed aud returned together with the relevant fee. plus 4 sets of each appropriate application form (Ibc CJIi&iDaI and three copies) 
5 sets of drawinp are requiRd for plamling applications; if listed BuildiDg or CoaservatioD Area appIicatioDS are submiued also, a total of 10 sets of &trawiJJp 
are required. 

SCALE OF FEES 

Cat.egmy of Development FEE 
PAYABlE 

FROM 
01-10-97 

A EX"IENSIONSAND AL'ImtA."I1ONSm EXlS'hNG DWEUlNGIIDuset 
(Note: ~ is defined as a b~ or part of a b~ is used as a -ooe~ £9S 
~~ ~ and for no other purpose; ie a house • into 3 Oats = - in total, for or more clweDingI £190 

B AlL Ot1lL1NE APPLICA.11.ONS 
Site area defined as the area shown edged red on your site plan - per 0.1 hectare or part thereof £190 

- max for 2.S hectares or more £4750 

C FlJLLAPPUCA'l10NSR)R NEW DWElLINGS 
and ~ DJalb?rS ~ desjP., extemal,appearance. meaDS of access and -per~ £190 

- max for 50 or more £9500 

FlJLL APPUCA'l1ONSR>R NON-RESlDEinIALB1ln.bnfGs " 
,": 

: .... ' ~,. .. '" " .,~ /"'l " " ' 

D .".'-' " , , " 
, and reserved manersfor ~ cfes:iP.. extemal appearance. means of access and, - alterations with no 'inCrease in ' . ' ' 

~ , ~. 

IaDdscapiDg following outline permission: , • " , . ,'OOOISpaCe·' " £95 
- 40 sq. metres or less of new 

, .~C·4O~. metres"but ':', " 
£9S 

·(N:ew ~ "means the whole of the b~ to ~ erected. No allowance' " 
I ,. , ','4,'," • .. 'r~·' " , ~' 

is given for ·tionof existing buildinp on the same ~). .,' , 1'" ,'~ .. " not more tban 5 Sq.- metres of . ' , 

newO~· £190 
- thereafter per 75 sq. metres or 

£190 part thereOf. 
" - max for 3750 sq. metres or : 

.... .. ., .~,'-, "more " £9500 ' 

E APPROVALOF,MATlERSRESERVEDBY<DNDtnONATrAalEDmAN,l,;" " 
,- " ' " ~,,.,.' l' " ' ' : ':£190 ' .J. 

Ot1lL1NE PERMISSION: where lic:ants earlier reserwd manezs'~DS have,', ',' " 'r·,'" , " '" 
" " 

incurred total feesequaIiDg that for" full application tot entire scheme '" " ' , """ " 
. 

lSee2_\ , " ' ' ... ~.- , .. '- .. ,. 
, , " ' ,~ .. 

" 

, OONVBRSlONOFBtJIU)INGS m PIA'IS " " ~ : c· ~ .. .~ per additional reSidential wm ' F , 
Created '" ."" 

, ,£190 , 
,'"J/ ,.1. ~ " ' •. 

' " "' ,. I .~~ 

- max for 50 units £9500 
" 

•• 0.,.,.,-

.G aJANGBOF USE ONLY (except waste orinateriaJs), ~e of use ~er with '0'. .. ", , ' ~, 

v.:90 

"",' 

"works- will be cb:argcd at the rate for worD where that ee is . er than the basic fee 't.' , 

for change of use) 

H ~~VIC£ROADSANDMEANSOF ACCESSFOltEXlSl1NG , 
£95 

I MINERAIS~ WO~~~lt 'lBEUSEOFLANDFOlt ' - per O.lhectare £95 
DISPOSAL OR. W. MA: " ~, max for 15 bcc:tares or more £14.250 

AlLOlBER ENGINEBUNGOI'ERA'IlONS - per 0.1 hectare £95 
- max for 1 hectare or more £950 

K VAlUA'l1ONOR. REMOVALOR. alANGEOF CONDII'IONS 
(NB Certain appIicatioDS of this type are crempt from fees - see 19, i and j) £95 

L RENEWALOF'I'BMPORAltY n-- PERIOD} PERMISSIONS £95 

M EX'IBGioNSOF PRESCRIBED (5 YEARl TIME lJMlT £9S 

N P1ANT AND MAallNERY 
erection, 8.lteration or replacement - per 0.1 hectare £190 

- max for 5 hectares or more £9SOO 

0 PLAYING FJEU)S 
Use of land for non-~ ~ clubs or recreational .. 
(NB This does not ajIpIy to the ezec:don of buildinp) orgamsatIODS 

£190 

P ADVElmSEMPJnS 
A sign or sips en:cted on business premises in coDDCCtion with that business or an 

£SO a&Miilce siP. to business premises but not visible from the premises. 
All other 8dYertisemenIS.' £190 

Q PRlOR.APP1tOVALUNDBR GENERALDEVEIDPMENI' ORDER 
Determination under Part 6: 7 24 or 31 of ScbeduIe 2 

£35 

R LAWFtJL DEVEI.OPMENTCEk'IIFICA'IES. (See over) 

' , 



' .. ~ . 

Category of Developmeat 

Rl Certitic:are of LawfuJncss for Proposed Use or Developmeut 

R2 Certificate of Lawfulness for an EmIiDg Use or Operations 

R3 For applications under 1 aDd 2 above 

'." . 
, . : :.~ ~ .' 

, 
.~. ,.I if' " " • 

• "F. ~ h.J, 

.... .'. '. ~. 

" :i,: 

( '. ~., 

in breach 

of the fees for the 
for plaDniDg 

r , '" ~ ,.., • .,.". ~ 

,: .... 

..•.... " 

~ 
(subiect ~ 

max!9S00) 

'. ~ . f 

• ~I,·~ •. , . ~ • 

,.""'kForwbi~ catcgcxy,~cation are'you applyiDg~~;'~'_;~.,~,:~ ~,,:~,:.~,!,<' .'; ";'" .. :~,~>Gi:, ;': '.':'; .-........... : '~ ."~":':":":'.:~ .';":: ; ;":.:':~'-. '.' .. -... : : . :,'::::i':~:' 
, r I ~.I,.'" 

2.00 yo~ tbiDk~uare exempt from the Charges oreutitlecl to a reduction'in the Fee (Sec DOtes) ¥E!iINO " ... ; ,'- '-"': ' 
Ifyesgive~ in ~gletter~_~.:::~ .. ,:::,:.::"" .,' ..... ; ......... :: ,: .. ,._ ............ , :.;, ":,: .. ,,_~,, ............ ,: ......... "" 

,3. ,For categories (8), (I), (J),and (N) state area ofSitc to 0.1 of a hectaIe ......................... :.-,: .. : .:~~::":;::.: .: •.............. , . 

4. For category D stale fIoorspacc in sq: metres .,,: .. ,._ ................................................ ' .... ~ •..................... 

S. For categories (C) and (F), state Dumber of units .................•...... : .•........•.......... ' •.. '.' .......•.•.......•......•.. 

In _acamiancc with the scale of c:barges [eudose a remittance (cashlchequeJPO) of £ ..... /.c::!p ................................... (~'" ' 

:=.~ .~.==~.== ................ . 
Name in blocks ...... 1? .. \. . ~ ... / .................................................................................. . 
Date .............. ??.-:; .. r. ..... q'.CJ. .. : ....................................................................... . 
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DEVELOPMENT PLAN 
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~ //·$t/K'£IfY .f/k'EET· 
'. 

ABBREVIATIONS: 

P : PERMISSION 
. CP: CONDITIONAL PERMISSION 
. II : RESUSAL 

OA. : OU'l'LINE APPLICATION 
IR : LIHITED PERIOD - -
SO : SELF COlnAINED . 
RO : REAR OF . 
LBC : LISTED BUILDIl«l CONSEN'.r 

COD: uI'-IC-lL'"S OuJl.J ~C.e:SIC>e.J 

DATE DECISION REDEVELOPMENT 
._I~~~~~-------• 

o 

~ 3\- 5-~ 

·u 
. ~ 

~*~~~e~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

CP 



~ venic~l"'/!~-. 
loading and unlo 
accumulation and ,vehicle size. 
8.0 m bay within the curtilege 

Design 
~ 

The Harmood Street character iE 
out. This is not considered an' 
building and the building woulc 

Although the scheme is going s( 
integrates into the townscape ' 
some of the treatment is ponde 
surroundings, particularly the 
the roof and the roof itself. 

It is suggested that the entra 
dominant feature of the buildi 
retain the industrial feel of 
the townscape. In this context 
sheeting would be a preferre~ 

The addition of the balcony i~ 
building to the detriment of 
neighbouring properties. The c 

and hostile atmosphere to the 

The junction with No 14 is al~ 
with the change in scale and 

3b-Q,L 
OOsS 
3b O-1' 







HEBER-PERCY ~PARKERARCHITECTS 
GRESHAM HOUSE' 24 HOLBORN VIADUCT' LONDON EC1A 2BN. TEL: 0171248 5757' FAX: 0171 2485858 

The Planning Inspectorate 
Room 1015 
Toilgate House 
Houlton Street 
Bristol 
BS29DJ 

Your reference: APP/X521O/N99/1027179 

29 September 1999 

Dear Mr Hawkins 

Ref: 11 MURRAY STREET, LONDON, NWI 

886.3 .1/DJH/CT 

We acknowledge receipt of your letter dated 28 September with enclosure letters dated 27 
September and 17 September 1999 from David and Victoria Mercer (Architects). 

We make the following points: 

1. We assume that the Inspector will make a judgement of Appeal on the basis of the pro's 
and con's of the particulars submitted at the time of Appeal. As the architects from 
Marquis Road confirm - they are not a party to the appeal process. 

2. Should the Inspector conSider tHat oHtside~sentati~ bg allowed, it would be 
possible to bring fOrward maRY third parties :who caR confiliii11iiiliTriterest in the purchase 
of a whole house 01 flats for ~ in,:iii3SluiiifBtieef-

3. By the same token;1f IS eerfui~t illifThtefiI:Wft to promote Of maintain a "sterile" facade 
but rather to conserve~tter fMtuf@5 of this bQilding. --

4. There is no justification for describing our proposals as "poor quality" housing rather the 
. I 

reverse, we beheve. 

5. We suggest that the promotion of offices at this property will increase pressure on parking. 

6. We note that the outside representation seems to be influenced by a pecuniary interest in 
this property. 

For the above reasons, on behalf of our Client, we believe the enclosures should be ignored. 

Yours sincerely 

David Holden 

HEBER-PERCY & PARKER ARCHITECTS 

Encs. 

Copy: (J15rid6n Borough of Camden (Encs.) 
Holly Lodge Pension Scheme (Encs:) 

BERNARD PARKER AA DIP RIBA . associates Michael Heber-Percy AA DIP HONS RIBA, 

Clive Rawden LelOR AMASI, David Holden, George Kounnou BA HONS BArch HONS RIBA 



The Planning Inspectorate 
Room 1015 
Tollgate House 
Houlton Street 
Bristol BS2 9DJ 

Heber Percy And Parker 
Gresham House 
Holborn Viaduct 

Direct Line 
Switchboard 
Fax No 
GTN 

Your Ref: 
886 

Our Ref: 

0117-9878653 
0117 -9878000 
0117 -9878624 
1374-8653 

London 
Ee1A 2BN APP/X5210/A/99/1027179 

28 September 1999 

Dear Sirs 

TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990 
APPEAL BY HOLLY LODGE PENSION SCHEME 
SITE AT 11 MURRAY STREET, NWI 

I enclose a copy of'correspondence from David & Victoria 
Mercer. 

please do not comment on the correspondence unless you think 
it raises new points. If you wish to comment, please ensure 
that your reply is received in this office no later than 7 
days from the date of this letter. Remember to send a copy to 
the local planning authority. 

Yours faithfully 

Mr J Hawkins 

211A 

HEBER-PERCY & PARKER 
ACTION 

BP ,I.P,{ f , 
/ r f J 

29 SEP 1999 

REPLYOATE 

An Executive Agency in the Department of the Environment, Transport and the Regions, and the Welsh Office 



David & Victoria Mercer 
ARCHITECTS 

24 Marquis Road . London NWI 9UB 
Telephone 0171 2844277 . Facsimile 0171 9165971, S SEP '999 

Email: dvmarch@globalnet.co.uk 

2 ,0 SED ;~' :.; L! o 1 i.l", r.., 

The Plan .... l!ng Inspectorate 
Room 10/15 

_ Tollgate House 
Houlton Street 
Bristol BS2 9DJ 

27 September 1999 

Dear Sirs 

11 lVlurray Street, London NWI 
DoE Appeal Reference APP1X5210/A/99/1027179 

I am enclosing a copy of a letter which we have sent to Camden Council in connection 
with the above Appeal. 

Yours faithfully 

Victoria Mercer 
enc. 

David R Mercer BA Hons, BArch, RIBA . Victoria] Mercer BA Hons, BArch, RIBA 



,~ 

David & Victoria Mercer 
ARCHITECTS 

24 Marquis Road. London NW1 900 
Telephone 0171 2844277 . Facsimile 0171 9165972 

Email: dvmarch@globalnet.co.uk 

BY FAX AND POST 
Development Control 
Planning Services 
London Borough of Camden 
Town Hall 
Argyle Street 
London we IH 8ND 
For the attention of Alice Lester 

17 September 1999 

Dear Ms. Lester 

11 Murray Street, London N\Vl 
Appeal 

I am writing to you because I am advised by the estate agent of the owner of this 
property that an Appeal has been made against the decision to refuse change of use to 
residential for the ground and basement floors of this property. 

We tried very hard to purchase this property when it was for sale during the time of 
the above application earlier this year and throughout the time the owner advised his 
agent that he was confident that he would achieve his residential consent and would 
consider offers after he had his residential consent. We did not want to convert the 
property but to use it for our architectural practice. As soon as the Planning Refusal 
was known to the building's owner he withdrew the property from the market and the 
agent advised us that he will not sell or lease the property until he has his residential 
consent. 

We are not a party to the appeal process but are writing because we have been waiting 
for the past ten years for a property to become vacant for our business in the parade of 
premises on Murray Street. We are wholly supportive of the Council's policy and 
judgment in this matter. We are really anxious that a real and genuine mix of use is 
retained in this street, and that a sterile facade concealing poor quality, over-parked 
and unatfordable housing does not prevail. 

Yours sincerely 

Victoria Mercer 

David R Mcrcer BA Hons. BArch. RlBA . Victoria J Mcrcer SA Hons, BArch. RlBA 



, 

David & Victoria Mercer 
ARCHITECTS 

24 Marquis Road. London NW1 9UB 
Telephone 0171 2844277 . Facsimile 0171 916 5972 

Email: dvmarch@globalnet.co.uk 

The Planning Inspectorate 
Room 10/15 
Tollgate House 
Houlton Street 
Bristol BS2 9DJ 

27 September 1999 

Dear Sirs 

11 Murray Street, London NWI 
DoE Appeal Reference APPIX5210/A/99/1027179 

I am enclosing a copy of a letter which we have sent to Camden Council in connection 
with the above Appeal. 

Yours faithfully 

Victoria Mercer 
enc. 

David R Mercer BA Hons, BArch, RlBA . Victoria J Mercer BA Hons, BArch, RlBA 



\ 

The Planning Inspectorate 
Direct Line 
Switchboard 

Room 1015 
Tollgate House 
Houlton Street 
Bristol BS2 9DJ LONDON f3nnOUGH OF ~EN 

ENVIRONMENT DEPT 

Miss M Tetsola 1 
London Borough Of Camde RECEIVED -
Head Of Planning, Trans ort & ~ .. "I,..,....' 

Our Ref: 

0117-9878653 
0117 -9878000 
0117 -9878624 
1374-8653 

Health Services 
Town Hall ~ ______ ~A~P~P~~2~1~O~A/99/1027179 
Argyle Street Entrance 
Euston Road 
LONDON, WC1H SEQ 

Dear Madam 

30 September 1999 

TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990 
APPEAL BY HOLLY LODGE PENSION SCHEME 
SITE AT 11 MURRAY STREET, NW1 

I have received the correspondence dated 29/09/99 from the 
appellant's agent. If this has not been copied to you 
already, please contact the appellant's agent and ask for a 
copy. 

If you wish to comment on the correspondence, please ensure 
that your reply is received in this office no later than 7 
days from the date of this letter. Remember to send a copy to 
the appellant's agent. 

Yours faithfully 

Mr J Hawkins 

211A 

An Executive Agency in the Department oj the Environment, Transport and the Regions, and the Welsh Office 



& 
Our Ref: 

0117-9878653 
0117-9878000 
0117-9878624 
1374-8653 

Miss M Tetsola 
London Borough Of 
Head Of Planning, 
Health Services 
Town Hall APP/X5210/A/99/1027179 
Argyle Street Entrance 
Euston Road 
LONDON, We1H 8EQ 

Dear Madam 

28 September 1999 

TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990 
APPEAL BY HOLLY LODGE PENSION SCHEME 
SITE AT 11 MURRAY STREET, NW1 

I have received the correspondence dated 27/09/99 from 
David & Victoria Mercer. 

If you wish to comment on the correspondence, please ensure 
that your reply is received in this office no later than 7 
days from the date of this letter. Remember to send a copy to 
the appellant's agent. 

Yours faithfully 

Mr J Hawkins 

An Executive Agency in the Department oj the Environment, Transport and the Regions, and the Welsh Office 



· , 

HEBER-PERCY @PARKERARCHITECTS 
GRESHAM HOUSE. 24 HOtHORN VIADUCT. LONDON ECIA 2HN. TEL: 0171 2485757· FAX: 0171 2485858 

Development Control 
Environmental Department 
Camden Town Hall 
Argyle Street Entrance 
Euston Road 
London 
WC1H8ND 

22 July 1999 

Dear Sirs \ 
~, 
'", 

Ref: 11 Murray Street, NWI \.., 

.... ..- .. 

886/3.1/BP/CT 

Our application is for alterations to form a single family house, consistent with adjacent 
and nearby properties. We understand there isa strong policy in favour of large dwellings 
of 3 or more bedrooms, and the property is in a "Neighbourhood Centre". Whilst the 
ground and lower ground floors are zoned "retail" they have been used as office for over 
10 years. The proposed change of use affecting those floors would not be detrimental to 
the local amenity or the transport system; nor to retail, considering the office use. 

We enclose the following: 

1. 4 copies of the application form. 
2. 5 sets of drawings 886/10 to 12 
3. Our Clients cheque for £190. Though advised differently by your Department I 

think our client would be exempt from the fee, in accordance with item (h) in your 
exemption list; this is a revised application "of the same character" (ie. residential) 
following an earlier refusal in June. Please could you advise me here. 

With reference to photographs, please could you refer to your file for those submitted 
with our earlier application. 

Please let me know i(~qUire anything else. 

Bernard Parker 

encls. 

Copy to R. Preece Esq 

BERNARD PARKER AA DIP RIBA . associare, Michael Heber-Percy AA DIP HONS RIBA, 

Clive Rawden LCIOB AMASI, David Holden, George Kounnou BA HONS BArch HONS RIBA 



Website Address: Http://www.camden.gov.uk 
Email Address: env.devcon@camden.gov 

I~ 
~ICamden 

ENVIRONMENT 

Development Control 
Planning Services 
London Borough of Camden 
Town Hall 
Argyle Street 
London WC1H 8ND 

Tel 020 7278 4444 
TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 199fPax 02079741975 

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF A PLANNING APPLICATION 

Address: 11 Murray Street, London NWI 

Proposal: 
Change of use of the ground and lower ground floors from Bl 
to residential and the conversion of the while property to a 
single dwelling ; and associated alterations to the 
elevations. 
(Plans submitted) 

Application number: PE9900561/ 
Associated number : 
Case File Number : HI3/10/34 
Date: J~-l?- qq 

The above Full Planning Application application has been received by 
the Council. 

You can look at the application and any submitted plans at the One 
Stop Reception on the 5th floor of Camden Town Hall, Argyle Street, 
WCI 8EQ. The Reception is open between 9.00am and S.OOpm, Monday to 
Friday with extended opening till 7.00pm on Thursdays. A duty planner 
is also available during these times to assist you in looking at 
plans and to offer general planning advice. 

If you would like to submit comments on the application, please do 
so, in writing, within 21 days from the date of this notice. (Please 
quote the application number). 

NOTIFICATION OF COMMITTEE DATE 
If the decision is to be taken by the Development Control Sub­
Committee we will tell you the date of the committee if you clearly 
ask us to in your letter. 

please also note that the proposal described above may not cover all 
aspects of the application. The submitted plans may show additional 
information. 

The application is being dealt with by Donna Hipkins on 020 7278 4444 
ext 2682. 

Director of Environment Department 

NOTlletter 

Director Mark Gilks BA(Hons),M.Soc.Sc.,MRTPI 



Website Address: Http://www.camden.gov.uk 
Email Address: env.devcon@camden.gov 

Herby Pervy and Parker Architects, 
Gresham House, 
24 Holborn Viaduct, 
London, 
(attn. D. Holden), 

ECIA 2BN 

,,.. 
.... ,Camden 

ENVIRONMENT 

Development Control 
Planning Services 
London Borough of Camden 
Town Hall 
Argyle Street 
London WC1H 8ND 

Tel 020 7278 4444 
Fax 020 7974 1975 

Application No: PE9900561 
Related application No: 
Case File:H13/10/34 

2nd August 1999 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF APPLICATION 
Dear Sir/Madam, 

Type of Application: Full Planning Application 

11 Murray Street, London NWI 

Your application dated 21st July 1999, together with the required 
fee of £190.00 (if applicable), has been recei~ed by the Council. 

The application was checked and formally registered on 26/07/1999 
and is being dealt with by Donna Hipkins on 020 7278 4444 ext 
2682. Due to t.he type of application the anticipated decision 
route is Delegated. 

The Council has a statutory obligation to deal with applications 
within eight weeks of formal registration. 
You should therefore receive a decision on your application by 
20th September 1999. 

If you do not receive a decision by 20th September 1999, you may 
appeal to the Planning Inspectorate within six months. The appeal 
form is only available from the Planning Inspectorate at Tollgate 
House, Houlton Street, Bristol BS2 9DJ. If you decide to appeal, 
the Secretary of State takes over responsibility for determining 
your application. This is in accordance with Section 78 of the 
Town and Country Planning Act 1990. 

If a fee is paid by cheque which is subsequently returned by the 
bank, the application will be treated as invalid, and will not be 
dealt with until the fee has been paid. 

Director of Environment Department 
STOP PRESS 

ACK11etter 

Did you know that information on Camden's Planning Services and 
details of applications are now on line? You can visit the 
Council's web site at http://www.camden.gov.uk to find out more. 

Director Mark Gilks BA(Hons),M.Soc.Sc.,MRTPI 


